Southern Ind. (8-7,1-1 OVC) -vs- Eastern Ill. (6-9,2-0 OVC)
12/31/22 at Lantz Arena, Charleston, IL

Date: 12/31/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrll::e?\:dg;\:j:z:Pr,lzs Southern Ind. 33 47 80
Site: Lantz Arena, Charleston, IL Eastern IIl. 44 47 91
Referees: Mike Wallace, Michael Ingram, Kevin Driver
Southern Ind. 80
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Lakes, Trevor * 38 4-12 4-10 4-4 0-5 5 2 4 0 1 1 16
01 Swope,Isaiah % 23 5-7 4-5 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 3 0 0 14
03 Henry,Tyler * 28 3-11 0-5 6-8 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 3 12
32 Polakovich,Jacob =3 31 4-10 0-0 1-2 6-4 10 1 2 2 1 1 9
00 Simmons,Jelani * 33 3-9 0-5 2-2 0-5 5 5 4 3 1 1 8
02 Solomon,Gary 25  6-7 0-0 4-5 0-3 3 4 2 3 0 0 16
11 Mielke,Jack 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
13 Hernandez,Jeremiah 13 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 1 2
24  Campion,Jack 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-59 9-27 19-23 13-20 33 22 15 17 3 7 80
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29 41.38 % 3-13 23.08 % 6-7 85.71 %
Second Half 14-30 46.67 % 6-14 42.86 % 13-16 81.25%
Total 26-59 44.1 % 9-27 33.3% 19-23 82.6 %
Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0
Eastern Ill. 91
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Luers,Dan * 35 8-14 4-7 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 4 1 1 20
04 Rose,Yaakema & 31 5-9 1-3 1-2 0-4 4 4 3 2 0 1 12
10 Hodges,Kinyon * 33 4-8 2-3 0-1 0-1 1 5 3 3 0 2 10
11  Eliington,Nick = 17 4-6 0-0 1-1 3-3 6 3 0 1 2 0 9
20 Donaldson,Caleb * 38 3-3 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 5 0 0 0 8
13  Carlesimo,Kyle 14 4-7 1-4 3-3 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 2 12
24  Thomas,Kyle 14 4-7 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 4 0 2 1 1 11
05 Malone,Sincere 14 1-1 0-0 7-8 1-4 5 4 2 1 0 2 9
34 Hamlin,Jermaine 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-55 9-18 16-23 6-22 28 21 18 15 4 9 91
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-29 65.52 % 6-10 60.00 % 0-2 0.00 %
Second Half 14-26 53.85 % 3-8 37.50 % 16-21 76.19 %
Total 33-55 60.0 % 9-18 50.0 % 16-23 69.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Ind. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Ill.

19:50 MISS LAYUP by HODGES,KINYON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POLAKOVICH,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,JELANI 19:41
-- REBOUND DEF by LUERS,DAN
19:14 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DONALDSON,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by POLAKOVICH,JACOB(in the paint) 18:58 2-2
ASSIST by LAKES, TREVOR --

18:35 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,YAAKEMA
REBOUND DEF by POLAKOVICH,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by POLAKOVICH,JACOB(in the paint) 18:12
18:12 BLOCK by ELIINGTON,NICK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,TYLER 18:02
REBOUND OFF by POLAKOVICH,JACOB --
GOOD 3PTR by LAKES, TREVOR 17:57 52 V3
ASSIST by POLAKOVICH,JACOB --
17:25 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,YAAKEMA
-- ASSIST by HODGES,KINYON
17:06 FOUL by HODGES,KINYON
TURNOVER by POLAKOVICH,JACOB 17:03

16:38 5-8 H3 GOOD 3PTR by LUERS,DAN
-- ASSIST by DONALDSON,CALEB
GOOD 3PTR by SWOPE,ISAIAH 16:17 8-8
ASSIST by POLAKOVICH,JACOB --
15:44 8-10 H2 GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,YAAKEMA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,JELANI 15:11
REBOUND OFF by SWOPE,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,JELANI 14:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
14:49 FOUL by ELIINGTON,NICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:49
14:49 SUB OUT by ELIINGTON,NICK
14:49 SUB IN by THOMAS,KYLE
GOOD 3PTR by SWOPE,ISAIAH 14:46 11-10 V1
ASSIST by SIMMONS,JELANI --
14:13 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,TYLER --
SUB OUT by HENRY,TYLER 13:55
SUB IN by SOLOMON,GARY 13:55
MISS 3PTR by LAKES, TREVOR 13:49
13:49 BLOCK by LUERS,DAN
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,YAAKEMA
13:31 MISS 3PTR by LUERS,DAN
BLOCK by LAKES, TREVOR 13:31
-- REBOUND OFF by LUERS,DAN
FOUL by SWOPE,ISAIAH 13:25
13:25 SUB OUT by LUERS,DAN
13:25 SUB IN by MALONE,SINCERE

13:22 11-12 H1 GOOD JUMPER by HODGES,KINYON
o= ASSIST by ROSE,YAAKEMA

MISS LAYUP by POLAKOVICH,JACOB(in the paint) 13:01

13:01 BLOCK by THOMAS,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:01 SUB OUT by ROSE,YAAKEMA

13:01 SUB IN by CARLESIMO,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by SWOPE,ISAIAH(in the paint) 12:54

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KYLE
12:40 11-14 H3 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KYLE



GOOD JUMPER by SOLOMON,GARY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SWOPE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAKES, TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by SWOPE,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by SWOPE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,JELANI
MISS 3PTR by SWOPE,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by LAKES,TREVOR

FOUL by SIMMONS,JELANI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SWOPE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by POLAKOVICH,JACOB
SUB IN by MIELKE,JACK

SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by LAKES, TREVOR

GOOII)) JUMPER by SOLOMON,GARY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by LAKES,TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,GARY
TURNOVER by SOLOMON,GARY

GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,JELANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAKES, TREVOR

GOOD FT by LAKES, TREVOR
GOOD FT by LAKES, TREVOR
SUB OUT by LAKES, TREVOR

SUB IN by POLAKOVICH,JACOB
SUB OUT by POLAKOVICH,JACOB
SUB IN by LAKES, TREVOR

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,JELANI
SUB IN by HENRY,TYLER
FOUL by MIELKE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by POLAKOVICH,JACOB

SUB OUT by LAKES, TREVOR
SUB IN by POLAKOVICH,JACOB

12:22
12:08
12:08
11:58

11:37
11:24
11:24
11:15

10:54

10:41

10:29
10:25
10:25
10:25
10:25
10:25
10:25
10:25
10:25
09:56

13-14

15-14

15-16

17-16

17-18
19-18

19-20

20-20
21-20

H1

V1

H1

V1

H1
Vi1

H1

Vi

ASSIST by DONALDSON,CALEB

FOUL by THOMAS, KYLE

TURNOVER by THOMAS,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by HODGES,KINYON

STEAL by CARLESIMO,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MALONE,SINCERE
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KYLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HODGES,KINYON

REBOUND DEF by MALONE,SINCERE

SUB OUT by HODGES,KINYON
SUB IN by ROSE,YAAKEMA

MISS 3PTR by CARLESIMO,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by CARLESIMO,KYLE

STEAL by MALONE,SINCERE

GOOD JUMPER by MALONE,SINCERE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DONALDSON,CALEB
FOUL by MALONE,SINCERE

SUB OUT by CARLESIMO,KYLE
SUB OUT by DONALDSON,CALEB
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KYLE

SUB IN by HODGES,KINYON
SUB IN by LUERS,DAN

SUB IN by HAMLIN,JERMAINE

MISS FT by HAMLIN,JERMAINE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by HAMLIN,JERMAINE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by MALONE,SINCERE



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,GARY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MIELKE,JACK
REBOUND OFF by POLAKOVICH,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by POLAKOVICH,JACOB(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MIELKE,JACK
SUB IN by SWOPE,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by LAKES, TREVOR

GOOD FT by SOLOMON,GARY
GOOD FT by SOLOMON,GARY

STEAL by LAKES,TREVOR
FOUL by POLAKOVICH,JACOB
TURNOVER by POLAKOVICH,JACOB

TURNOVER by SWOPE,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by POLAKOVICH,JACOB(in the paint)
FOUL by SOLOMON,GARY

SUB OUT by SWOPE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by SOLOMON,GARY

SUB IN by SIMMONS,JELANI

SUB IN by CAMPION,JACK

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,TYLER

FOUL by CAMPION,JACK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by SIMMONS,JELANI

SUB OUT by CAMPION,JACK
SUB IN by SOLOMON,GARY

MISS LAYUP by POLAKOVICH,JACOB(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by LAKES, TREVOR(in the paint)

21-23 H2
23-23

23-26 H3
24-26 H2
25-26 H1
25-29 H4
25-31 H6
25-34 HO9
25-36 H11
25-38 H 13
25-40 H 15

REBOUND DEF by MALONE,SINCERE
GOOD 3PTR by HODGES,KINYON
ASSIST by LUERS,DAN

GOOD 3PTR by LUERS,DAN
ASSIST by MALONE,SINCERE
FOUL by MALONE,SINCERE
SUB OUT by MALONE,SINCERE
SUB IN by DONALDSON,CALEB

FOUL by ROSE,YAAKEMA

MISS JUMPER by ROSE,YAAKEMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAMLIN,JERMAINE
TURNOVER by HAMLIN,JERMAINE

GOOD 3PTR by LUERS,DAN
ASSIST by DONALDSON,CALEB

STEAL by HODGES,KINYON

GOOD DUNK by HODGES,KINYON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,YAAKEMA

GOOD 3PTR by HODGES,KINYON

SUB OUT by HAMLIN,JERMAINE
SUB IN by ELIINGTON,NICK

REBOUND DEF by ELIINGTON,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by LUERS,DAN

GOOD JUMPER by DONALDSON,CALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROSE,YAAKEMA

SUB OUT by ROSE,YAAKEMA
SUB IN by CARLESIMO,KYLE

BLOCK by ELIINGTON,NICK

REBOUND DEF by CARLESIMO,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by ELIINGTON,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ELIINGTON,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by ELIINGTON,NICK(in the paint)



REBOUND OFF by POLAKOVICH,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by POLAKOVICH,JACOB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,TYLER

STEAL by HENRY,TYLER

GOOD FT by HENRY, TYLER(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by HENRY, TYLER(fastbreak)

MISS FT by HENRY, TYLER(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HENRY, TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SOLOMON,GARY(in the paint)

01:09
00:42
00:41
00:41
00:33
00:03

27-40
27-42

28-42
29-42

31-42

33-42
33-44

H 13
H 15

H 14
H 13

H11

H9
H11

GOOD LAYUP by ELIINGTON,NICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARLESIMO,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by LUERS,DAN
TURNOVER by LUERS,DAN

FOUL by LUERS,DAN

TURNOVER by HODGES,KINYON
SUB OUT by CARLESIMO,KYLE
SUB IN by ROSE,YAAKEMA

GOOD JUMPER by LUERS,DAN(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Ind. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern IIl.
SUB OUT by SOLOMON,GARY 20:00
SUB IN by SWOPE,ISAIAH 20:00
19:46 MISS LAYUP by ELIINGTON,NICK(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by ELIINGTON,NICK
19:42 33-46 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ELIINGTON,NICK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LAKES,TREVOR 19:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HODGES,KINYON
FOUL by SWOPE,ISAIAH 19:24
19:17 33-48 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,YAAKEMA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SWOPE,ISAIAH 19:01 36-48 H 12
ASSIST by HENRY,TYLER --
18:28 MISS JUMPER by ROSE,YAAKEMA
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,JELANI --
GOOD JUMPER by POLAKOVICH,JACOB(in the paint) 18:17 38-48 H 10
ASSIST by SIMMONS,JELANI --
18:00 MISS 3PTR by LUERS,DAN
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by LAKES, TREVOR 17:47
-- REBOUND DEF by LUERS,DAN
17:38 MISS JUMPER by HODGES,KINYON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,JELANI --
MISS LAYUP by POLAKOVICH,JACOB(in the paint) 17:22
-- REBOUND DEF by LUERS,DAN
17:10 38-50 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,YAAKEMA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,TYLER 16:47 40-50 H 10
16:26 MISS JUMPER by LUERS,DAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ELIINGTON,NICK
FOUL by HENRY,TYLER 16:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:24
16:20 40-52 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,YAAKEMA
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,JELANI(in the paint) 16:03 42-52 H 10
ASSIST by SOLOMON,GARY --
SUB OUT by SWOPE,ISAIAH 16:03
SUB IN by SOLOMON,GARY 16:03
15:41 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,YAAKEMA
REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,GARY ==
15:37 FOUL by ROSE,YAAKEMA
GOOD FT by SIMMONS, JELANI(fastbreak) 15:37 43-52 H9



GOOD FT by SIMMONS, JELANI(fastbreak) 15:37 44-52 HS8

15:12 MISS 3PTR by HODGES,KINYON
BLOCK by SIMMONS,JELANI 15:12
REBOUND DEF by LAKES, TREVOR --
MISS 3PTR by HENRY, TYLER 15:03
REBOUND OFF by POLAKOVICH,JACOB --
14:58 SUB OUT by ELIINGTON,NICK
14:58 SUB IN by THOMAS,KYLE
GOOD JUMPER by SOLOMON,GARY 14:52 46-52 H6
ASSIST by SIMMONS,JELANI --
14:49 FOUL by HODGES,KINYON
MISS FT by SOLOMON,GARY 14:49
== REBOUND DEF by ROSE,YAAKEMA
14:31 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,GARY ==
MISS 3PTR by LAKES, TREVOR 14:18
REBOUND OFF by POLAKOVICH,JACOB ==
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,JELANI 14:07
== REBOUND DEF by ROSE,YAAKEMA
FOUL by LAKES,TREVOR 14:02
13:44 46-55 H9 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS, KYLE
-- ASSIST by HODGES, KINYON
TURNOVER by SOLOMON,GARY 13:29
13:29 STEAL by THOMAS,KYLE
13:24 46-57 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LUERS,DAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DONALDSON,CALEB
13:10 FOUL by HODGES,KINYON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:10
13:10 SUB OUT by HODGES,KINYON
13:10 SUB IN by MALONE,SINCERE
GOOD 3PTR by LAKES, TREVOR 13:04 49-57 HS8
ASSIST by SOLOMON,GARY --
12:37 TURNOVER by LUERS,DAN
STEAL by POLAKOVICH,JACOB 12:37
12:19 FOUL by THOMAS,KYLE
TURNOVER by HENRY,TYLER 12:13
12:13 STEAL by MALONE,SINCERE

12:11 49-59 H 10 GOOD DUNK by THOMAS, KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MALONE,SINCERE

FOUL by SIMMONS,JELANI 11:52
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,JELANI 11:52
SUB OUT by SIMMONS, JELANI 11:52
SUB IN by SWOPE,ISAIAH 11:52
11:36 TURNOVER by ROSE,YAAKEMA
TURNOVER by SWOPE,ISAIAH 11:20
11:20 STEAL by ROSE,YAAKEMA
FOUL by SOLOMON,GARY 11:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:17

11:17 49-60 H 11 GOOD FT by MALONE,SINCERE(fastbreak)
11:17 49-61 H 12 GOOD FT by MALONE,SINCERE(fastbreak)
11:07 49-63 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by LUERS,DAN

-- ASSIST by ROSE,YAAKEMA

10:52 FOUL by MALONE,SINCERE
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,TYLER(in the paint) 10:41
= REBOUND DEF by MALONE,SINCERE
10:35 MISS 3PTR by LUERS,DAN
REBOUND DEF by POLAKOVICH,JACOB =
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,TYLER 10:24
REBOUND OFF by POLAKOVICH,JACOB =
MISS JUMPER by HENRY, TYLER(in the paint) 10:18

= REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KYLE
FOUL by SOLOMON,GARY 10:18



SUB OUT by SWOPE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by HENRY,TYLER

SUB IN by SIMMONS,JELANI

SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH
FOUL by SOLOMON,GARY

SUB OUT by SOLOMON,GARY
SUB IN by SWOPE,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by POLAKOVICH,JACOB(in the paint)

BLOCK by POLAKOVICH,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by LAKES, TREVOR
GOOD 3PTR by SWOPE,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,JELANI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by LAKES, TREVOR(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LAKES, TREVOR (fastbreak)

TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH

TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by SWOPE,ISAIAH
SUB IN by CAMPION,JACK

TURNOVER by CAMPION,JACK
SUB OUT by CAMPION,JACK
SUB IN by SOLOMON,GARY

GOOD FT by POLAKOVICH,JACOB

MISS FT by POLAKOVICH,JACOB

STEAL by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH

FOUL by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by POLAKOVICH,JACOB
SUB IN by MIELKE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by LAKES, TREVOR
GOOD 3PTR by MIELKE,JACK
ASSIST by SIMMONS,JELANI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by SIMMONS,JELANI

10:18
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
09:44
09:36
09:36
09:26
09:01
09:01
08:49
08:47
08:47
08:47
08:47
08:47
08:32
08:20
08:20
08:01
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:37
07:21
07:21
07:21
07:17
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:52
06:52
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:48

06:34

06:33
06:05

06:05

49-64

49-65

52-65

53-65
54-65

54-67

54-69

54-72

55-72

58-72

58-74

H 15

H 16

H 13

H12
H11

H 14

H 16

SUB OUT by MALONE,SINCERE
SUB IN by HODGES,KINYON

GOOD FT by THOMAS,KYLE

GOOD FT by THOMAS,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KYLE
MISS LAYUP by LUERS,DAN(in the paint)

FOUL by THOMAS, KYLE
TURNOVER by THOMAS,KYLE

FOUL by ROSE,YAAKEMA
SUB OUT by ROSE,YAAKEMA
SUB IN by CARLESIMO,KYLE

TURNOVER by HODGES,KINYON

STEAL by LUERS,DAN
GOOD JUMPER by CARLESIMO,KYLE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CARLESIMO,KYLE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CARLESIMO,KYLE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LUERS,DAN
FOUL by THOMAS,KYLE

SUB OUT by THOMAS,KYLE
SUB IN by ELIINGTON,NICK

REBOUND DEF by LUERS,DAN

TURNOVER by LUERS,DAN

STEAL by HODGES,KINYON

MISS FT by HODGES, KINYON(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by CARLESIMO,KYLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DONALDSON,CALEB

06:05 58-75 H 17 GOOD FT by CARLESIMO,KYLE



MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH

FOUL TECH by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,JELANI

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,JELANI
MISS 3PTR by LAKES,TREVOR

FOUL by MIELKE,JACK

GOOD FT by SOLOMON,GARY((fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MIELKE,JACK

SUB IN by HENRY,TYLER

GOOD FT by SOLOMON,GARY (fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by SOLOMON,GARY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by LAKES, TREVOR(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HENRY,TYLER

STEAL by SIMMONS,JELANI
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,JELANI
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by SWOPE,ISAIAH

STEAL by HENRY,TYLER

GOOD FT by HENRY,TYLER
GOOD FT by HENRY,TYLER

MISS FT by HENRY, TYLER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HENRY,TYLER
GOOD FT by HENRY,TYLER

STEAL by HENRY,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by HENRY, TYLER(in the paint)
FOUL by SWOPE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,JELANI

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,JELANI(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
FOUL by SIMMONS,JELANI

58-76
58-77

58-79

58-80

59-80

60-80

60-83

62-83

65-83

66-83
67-83

68-83
69-83

71-83

71-84

73-84

73-85

H 18
H 19

H 21

H 22

H 21

H 20

H 23

H 21

REBOUND DEF by ELIINGTON,NICK
FOUL by ELIINGTON,NICK
TURNOVER by ELIINGTON,NICK

GOOD FT by CARLESIMO,KYLE
GOOD FT by CARLESIMO,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by ELIINGTON,NICK
MISS 3PTR by CARLESIMO,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by ELIINGTON,NICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARLESIMO,KYLE

GOOD FT by ELIINGTON,NICK
FOUL by ELIINGTON,NICK

SUB OUT by ELIINGTON,NICK
SUB IN by MALONE,SINCERE
GOOD 3PTR by LUERS,DAN
ASSIST by CARLESIMO,KYLE

SUB OUT by CARLESIMO,KYLE
SUB IN by ROSE,YAAKEMA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by LUERS,DAN

TURNOVER by MALONE,SINCERE

TURNOVER by ROSE,YAAKEMA

FOUL by ROSE,YAAKEMA

FOUL by HODGES,KINYON

TURNOVER by HODGES,KINYON

GOOD FT by DONALDSON,CALEB
MISS FT by DONALDSON,CALEB

MISS FT by MALONE,SINCERE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MALONE,SINCERE



FOUL by SIMMONS,JELANI
SUB OUT by SIMMONS, JELANI
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH

MISS 3PTR by LAKES, TREVOR
REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH
GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH

FOUL by LAKES,TREVOR

GOOD 3PTR by LAKES, TREVOR(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HENRY,TYLER
FOUL by SWOPE,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by SOLOMON,GARY(in the paint)

FOUL by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by LAKES,TREVOR
TURNOVER by SOLOMON,GARY

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,TYLER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:54
01:54
01:54
01:54
01:54
01:47

01:43
01:43
01:43
01:43
01:43
01:36
01:13

01:11
01:11
01:11
01:04

00:51
00:51

00:51
00:46
00:37
00:37
00:37

00:32
00:32
00:05
00:00

73-86
73-87

74-87
75-87

75-88
75-89
78-89

78-90
80-90

80-91

13
14

13
12

13
14
11

12
10

11

GOOD FT by MALONE,SINCERE
GOOD FT by MALONE,SINCERE

FOUL by HODGES,KINYON
SUB OUT by HODGES,KINYON
SUB IN by CARLESIMO,KYLE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by LUERS,DAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MALONE,SINCERE

GOOD FT by MALONE,SINCERE
GOOD FT by MALONE,SINCERE

MISS FT by ROSE,YAAKEMA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROSE,YAAKEMA

GOOD FT by DONALDSON,CALEB
MISS FT by DONALDSON,CALEB

STEAL by CARLESIMO,KYLE
TURNOVER by TEAM



